STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR A * ,.,-? ,,
PERMIT TO DRILL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. / / Hi
APPLICATION
COMES NOW Yates Petroleum Corporation, by its attorneys, Losee, Carson, Haas & Carroll,

Undesignated Delaware
" Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
1 1 WeU Type Code
0
" Csble/RoUry
R
" Lease Type Code
S
" Ground Level •ervttoa
3458'
" MulUple
No
" Proposed Depth
8150'
l* Formstioa
Delaware
'* Contractor
Undesignated
" Spud D . u
ASAP
7 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Sue Csilnr, Size C*iLn{ weij»ht/foot Setlixit Depth Sacks of Cenjcot Ealimitrd TOC
17 1/2" 13 3/8" 54.5# 850" 850 sx Circulate
11" 8 5/8" 32.0# 4500' 2500 sx Circulate
7 7/8' 5 1/2" 17 & 10# TD As warranted Tie Back
Describe toe proposed pcotram. I f Lhis tpplkatjoa a to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK tivc tbe data on loc present prodoctive tone sod proposed sew prodoeS-e
tone. Describe tat blowout prevention prornm, i f soy. Use additional sheets i f accessary., , T - . - I 1 • J •
Yates Petroleum Corporation porposes to. dxiliand test the Delaware and intermediate
formations. Approximately 850'" so surface casing w i l l be set and cement circulated.
Approximately 4500' of intermediate casing w i l l be set and cement circulated I f
commercial, production casing w i l l be run and cemented to tie-back to the 8 5/8"
casing. Will perforate and stimulate as needed for production.
MUD PROGRAM: Native Mud to 850'; Brine to 4500'; Cut Brine to TD.
BOPE PROGRAM: BOPE w i l l be installed on the 13 5/8" casing and tested daily.
A LETTER HAS BEEN SENT TO MISSISSIPPI POTASH.
" I hereby ceru/y that ibe m/orcruLvoa j ivco itx?vc ts isuc ur*d complete io the bcii
of my taowscdge ind belief OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Pno Led oxmc:
Clifqbn R. May
Title:
' Regulatory Agent
D.ie:
October 6, 1997
Phone:
(505) 748-1471
t i p ^ » u » Ditt :
DISTRICT I -
P.O. Box 195,0. Hobb*. NM 662*0
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Drawer DD, Artes ia . NM BB210
DISTRICT I I I
1000 Rio Braioa Rd., a i t ec . NM 87+10
c State^of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
C
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New 'tyexico 87504-208a
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
I n s t r u c t i o n on back
S u b m i t to Appropr ia te D i s t r i c t Off ice
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Undesignated Delaware
Property Code Property Name
JACQUE "AQJ" STATE
Well Number
4
0GRID No. Operator Name Elevation
025575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 3458
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f rom the North/South line Feet f rom the East/flest line County
D 34 27S 31E 990 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY